Asa Dir P.0	nii Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY		MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office		
	ase record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docum	ent: 2				
3.	A. Name of conveying party: Taro MAKIGAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 03/04/2013	☐ Yes ☒ No Merger Change of Name	NIK 12-1 CHI 100-	and address of received. ON CORPORAT. , YURAKUCHO YODA-KU, TOI 8331 JAPAN onal name(s) & addre	FION DI-CHOME, KYO		
4.		Patent Application No. 13/806,259 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: CAMERA BODY AND INTERCHANGEABLE LENS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Mario A. Costantino Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	PLC 0 0-4850 36-6400	Total number Please of total fee Credit any of	er of applications and charge Deposit Ac c (37 CFR 3.41) in t	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed original document. Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,7 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,0	. 33,565 748		et and any attached co	py is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 030008 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Taro MAKIGAKI	(5)	
(1-0)	Insert	(2)	Jacob A 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
		to eac	ch of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned agrees to assign, and hereby does assig	consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		oda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN	
		(here the er inven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignee) atire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat- ional, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legunited States of America as defined in 35 U. ent including any and all provisional, non-preissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, hat may be granted on the invention known a	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions.
(11)	Insert	(11)	CAMERA BODY AND INTER	CHANGEABLE LENS	•
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(A #+n	mey Docket No. 155979		(
	Whitestrou tannoer	•		ecuted an application for patent in the United	4 States - 5 A
			en date herewith or	soled an application for patent in the Office	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/806,259	
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed		13/800,239	
the Assi	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un	in obtain es to exectional Con es to perf ited State	ing evidence and going forward wi oute all papers and documents and p evention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of Pat	perform any act which may be necessary in c	onnection with
resulting entire in assignm identific	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	the said that he had is heirs, s by grants or desire	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule.	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and a centatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and les of the United States Patent and Trademar	t to convey the agrees that this y further
resulting entire in assignm identific recordat	g from said application(s) to aterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here teation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	the said that he had his helds, the by grants or desire	as not executed, and will not execus successors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl able in order to comply with the rul he undersigned on the date(s) opp	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademar posite the undersigned name(s).	t to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for
resulting entire in assignment identification recordate	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and eent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	the said that he had he	as not executed, and will not execusures successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in undersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment angles of the United States Patent and Trademar posite the undersigned name(s). Taro, Makigaki	t to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for
resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution and the said of the said	the said that he had helps, so yearnts or desire uted by t	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule to undersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature Inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tara, Makigaki	t to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL)
resulting entire in assignment identification recordate	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and eent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	the said that he had helps, so yearnts or desire uted by t	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademar posite the undersigned name(s). Taro, Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution and the said of the said	the said that he he lis helrs, by grants y or desire uted by t	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule to undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the sum of the inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tarn. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire ir assignm identific recordat Date Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6). Each undersigned hereisation that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the said of t	the said that he had heres, by grants yor desire uted by t	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule inventor Signature Inventor Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. Let the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademar posite the undersigned name(s). Taro. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire ir assignmidentific recordate Date Date Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the said of	the said that he had he	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule inventor Signature Inventor Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tarn. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resultingentire it assignmentific recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and lent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the company of th	the said that he had helps, by grants yor desire uted by t	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the late of the undersigned on the date of the undersigned on the undersigned	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. Let the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademar posite the undersigned name(s). Taro. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire ir assignmidentific recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the said of	the said that he had he	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule inventor Signature	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tara. Maki gaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL)
resulting entire it assignm identifier recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	g from said application(s) to aterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6). Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the company of th	the said that he had here, he had here, he had here, he had here he had here he had here he had he h	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite of the undersigned of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite of the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opposite of the undersigned on the undersigned on the date(s) opposite of the undersigned on the	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tavo. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL)
resulting entire it assignm identifier recordate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	g from said application(s) to atcrest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessarytion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document of this document of this document.	the said that he had here, he had here, he had here, he had here he had here he had here he had he h	as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the undersigned on the under	te, any agreements in conflict herewith, and sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment and less of the United States Patent and Trademark posite the undersigned name(s). Tavo. Makigaki	to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 030008 FRAME: 1010487P